“rosstarrant

architects CHANGE ORDER
DATE: lanuary 19, 2011 CO #: 27 [TWENTY-SEVEN)
TO: DAG Construction PROJECT: Gallatin Counly Lower
4924 Winton Road Elemeniary Addition &
Cincinnati, Ohlo 45232 Renavations

Gallatin County, Kentucky
BG 09-241 / RTA 0840

CONIRACT DATE: April 16, 2010 CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(include. where apptcahle. any undispuled amounl allibutatle to previausly execuled Cojslruclion Chenge Diectives.)

Provide material and labor to install an additional storm sewer drain in the parking lol in vicinity o the Gymnasium
area per Proposal Request 14, Proposal Request 14 direclion shall be a part of this change order and considered as

a part of the changes to the contract through this change order. Pricing proposal number 42 is attached for further
breakdowns [add $12,417.44).

TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER: $12,617.46
The ariginal Contract Sum was $6,231,000.00
The nel change by previously aulharized Change Orders $72.483.05
The Canlracl Sum prior ta this Change Order was $6,303,4B3.05
The Conlract Sum will be Increased by this Change Order in 1he amount of 312,617.46
The new Canlract Sum including this Change Order wili be $6,316,100.51

The Contract Time will be Unchanged -

The Date of Subsiantial Complelion as of Ihe date of this Change Order is therafore June 20, 2011

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contrac! Sum, Conlract Time or Guaranleed Maximum Price which have been
authatized by Construclion Change Direclive until the cost and fime have been agreed upon by bolh the Owner and Conlractor, in which case a
Change Order Is executed lo supersede the Construction Change Directive,

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

RossTarrant Architects, Inc. DAG Construction Gallatin County Board of Education
101 Old Lafayette Avenue 4924 Winton Road 75 Boardwalk

Lexington, Kentucky 40502 Cincinnati, Ohic 45232 Warsaw, Kentucky 41095
ARCHITECT (Firrn name and address) CONTRACTOR (Firm name and address] OWNER (firm name and address)

BY (signature) BY (Signalure) BY (Signature)

(Typed or pinted name) [Typed ar printed name} (Typed ar printed name)

DATE DATE DATE

archileclure » civil engineering » landscape architeciure e Interior design
101 old lafayeite avenue lexinglon, kentucky 40502 p 859.254.4018 f 857.231.5044 www.rasstarrani,com



http:www.roworranl.com
http:6.316.100.51
http:12.617.46
http:6.303.483.05
http:72.483.05
http:6.231.OCXJ.OO
http:12.617.46
http:12.617.46

Project No.: 10-2

Project: Gallalin New Elemenlary

Date: 10111110
Propasal Number: Revised 10-27-10
Description: PR 14 DI-10 Parking Iot Drain by Gym Revised 11-2-10
Revised 11-17-10

Constr. Mgmr: D.A.G. Construciion

Architact: Rossiarrant Archilects, inc,

1. LABOR: (straight lime only)
Caardinatian ’

Foremaniayaul

2 X $60.00 S 120.00

howrs x mate =
X s %

houss x rale =

Subtotal (1,2,3,4,6,6): § 120.00
Subtotal (1 thru 7): S 120.00
8. SUBCONTRACTOR: Unlt Price
G&T PR 14 DI-10 Parking lat Orain by Gym Labar g 3,231.25 $3,231.25
4" structure S 1,500.00
#57 Limestena 245 (ons H 3,675.00 Matarial H 517500 §  5175.00
Nan woven fabric 315 sy S 393.78
Labor Install siruclure and damo = § 1.810.00 Unit price Mat $393.75 5393.76
Labar lo insial siene s 1,183.75
Labor 1o insial fabrie s 157.50
$0.00
Blue Chip Excavale 11" ol asphall 45 S 8.80 $445.50
Install and compact 8" #304
Graval 45 S 13.21 Unit Prilce S$6P4.45
Instaill and compact 2" #304
asphall 2 45 5 1080 $486.00
$0.00
Install and compacl 1,57 2404
Aaphall 45 5 1.20 $504.00
Geo grid Unit Price 45 § 3.85 Unlt Price $173.26
50,00
5 A
Total S 8§,861.75
9, MARKUP: 15% 5 1.484.28
TOTAL COST {1 thru 7) + {8 and 9)

10. MISCELLANEOQUS ITEMS

TOTAL COST {1 thru 7) + (8 and 8) + (10} $ 12,617.48


http:1,494.26
http:9,961.75
http:1,163.75
http:1,910.00
http:5,175.0D
http:5,175.00
http:3,575.00
http:1.500.00

Ea )
) r
L rossTorrq nt
architects PROPOSAL REQUEST

DATE: October 1, 2010 PR #: (14} Fourteen
T0: BAG Caonsltruction RE: Gallatin County Lower Elementary Addifion &
4924 Winton Road Renovalions
Cincinnati, Ohio 45232 Gallatin County. Kenlucky
8G 09-261
RTA 0840

Please submit an itemized quolation for changes in Ihe Canlract Sum and/ar Time incidentat lo groposed madificalions lo the
Conlract Documents described therein.

THIS IS NOT A CHAMGE ORDER MOR A DIRECTICH TO PROCEED WITH THE WORK DESCRIBED HEREIN.

DESCRIPTION:

Refer lo drawings SD1.0, SD1.1, SDi.2, SD2.1, SD2.2:

Frovide pricing for removal of existing blocked storm inlel siructure in schoal driveway, and installation of new
infiliration struclure DI-10, as indicated an allached drawing. DI-10is to be simllar to DI-?. Include asphall repalr al
ihe area of installation in the pricing.

ATTACHMENTS:

PR14-drawing

BY: Kelley Parker, RLA, ASLA, LEED AP e Ronald E. Murrell, Jr., AlA, LEED AP BD+C;
John C. Gilberl, LEED AP BD+C: Sarah
Johnson, LEED Green Associate; Laith
Rass, PE, LEED AP BD+C, Mike Mays

File 0840
FR-14-0840

architeciure » civil 2ngineering » londscopa orchilacture » inferior design
101 oid lofayetle avenue lexinglon, kenlucky 40502 p 859.254.4018 [ 859,23(.5048 wwwosslaranl.com




MATCH__
EXISTING |-

"MATCH_

-EXISTING

-459.)
VIDE

|

MATCH
EXISTING

RIM - SET AS LOW POINT
SLOPE 3% FROM

ADIACENT EXISTING GRADE
BO.S. - 4' BELOW RIM ELEV.

= =M~ BET AS LOW FONT)

SLOPE 3% FROM |

—l,

PROPOSAL REQUEST =‘ﬂ4

SCALE

" = 30

PROPOSAL REGUEST -(4

PROVIDE PRICING OF NEW
INFLITRATION STRUCTURE DI-lO
AT LOGATION SHOWN. NEW
LOCATION IS TO BE AT LOH SPOT
IN PAVEMENT, AT
APPROXIMATELY THE 5AME
LOCATION AS THE EXISTING

1 BLOCKED DRAN INLET.

CONTRACTOR 1S TO REMOVE
EXISTING INLET STRUCTURE. FIELD
VERIFT EXACT LOCATION. REFER
TO DETAIL ¢/5D4.] FOR MORE
INFORMATION.

DI-lo 1S TO BE SIMILAR TO DI
A" MANHOLE WITH NEENAH
R-2300-6 GRATE (CHANGED BY
ADDENDUM #} OR SIMILAR. USE
CAST IRON GRATE WITH FRAME
THAT WILL ALLOW PAVEMENT TO
BE PLACED UP TO AND FLUSH
WITH GRATE.

GICET HULEKR

PR-14

i
3 &
o
s
1 §

zr rosstarrant
architects

argion berdushy 0T gESTIAL TR JEtriicay

1 cidiniagems cverue Iz




KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION CHANGE ORDER SUPPLEMENTAL

DIVISION OF FACILITIES MANAGEMENT INFORMATION FORM
: 702 KAR 4:160
(Supplemant to AIA G701 and G701/CMa Change Order Forms)

District Facility School
District Gallatin County Code 191 Name Lower Elementary School Code 010
BG # 09-261 Project Renovation & Addition Contract / Bid Package DAG Const.
Qriginal Contract Sum $ 5,231,000.00 Change Order Number: 27
Requested Change Order Amount $ 12,617.46 Time Extension Required: tes No

NOTE: All change orders shall be submitted with complete cost breakdown including materials, labor,
cverhead and profit, and any other descriptive drawings and information.

Contract change requested by:

Local Board of Education General Contractor
Architect/Engineer I:] Construction Manager

I__—l Code Enfercemeant Official D Other:

Change Order Description and Justification:

This change order further improves storm drainage work near the parking and bus loop areas while this work is performed
this coming Spring.

Cost Benefit ta Owner:

See above.

Have contract unit prices been utilized to suppert the cost associated with this change order?

Yes D No {some, not all items apply)

Is the cost for this change order supported by an alternate bid or competitive price quote(s)?

] ves Mo

Does this Change Order affect the total Architect/Engineer design fee for this project? DYes No
Current A/E Contract Amount $ 398,389.30

Fee Amount for this Change: $ 794.80

New A/E Contract Amount: $ 400,184.20

Board of Education Designee Signature Date

Attach additienal pages il necessary.

Page 1



