Q?rossfq rrant
architects

CHANGE ORDER
DATE: January 19, 2011 CO #: 28 [TWENTY-EIGHT)
TO: DAG Construction PROJECT: Gallatin County Lower
4924 Winton Road Elementary Addition &
Cincinnati, Ohio 45232 Renovations

Gallatin County, Kenlucky
BG 09-241 / RTA 0840

CONTRACT DATE: April 16, 2010 CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
{include, where oppiicable, any undisputed amount alliibulabie to previausly executed Conslruclion Change Directives.)

Provide material and labor o install hand dryers in Restrooms 132, 134, 144, 145, 143, 144, Locker 144D and Locker
144E per Propasal Request 17 which is altached and shall be considered a part of this change order directive. A
breakdown of the pricing from proposal nurnber 44 is attached {add $11,669.95).

TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER: $11,649.95
The original Coniract Sum was $6,231,000.00
1he nel change by previously authorized Change Orders $85,100.51
The Centract Sum priar lo this Change Order was $6,316,100.51
The Contract Sum will be Increased by this Change Order in the amount of $11,669.95
The new Confract Sum including this Change Order will be $6,327,770.46

The Contract Time will be Unchanged -

The Dalte of Substantial Camplelion as of the date of this Change Order is therefore June 20, 2011

NOTE: This Change Order does not Include changes in the Conbliact Sum, Contrac! Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have been
outhotlzed by Consliuclion Change Directive unlil the cosl and me have been agreed upon by both the Owner and Conlraclor, in which case a
Change Order is executed lo supersede the Construction Change Direclive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

RossTarrant Architecis, Inc. DAG Construction Gallatin Couniy Boord bf Educalion
101 Old Lafayette Avenue 4924 Winton Road 75 Boardwalk

Lexington. Kentucky 40502 Cincinnati, Ohio 45232 Warsaw, Kentucky 41095
ARCHITECT (Firrn name and address) CONTRACTOR (Firm name and address] OWNER (Firm nome ond address}

BY (Signature) BY (Signature) BY (Signature]

(Typed or grnted name} {Typed ar printed name} {fyped or printed name)}

DATE DATE DATE

architeclure » civil engingering » landscape archilecture « interior design
101 old lafayelie avenue lexington, kentucky 40502 p 859.254.4018 [ B59.231.5046 www.rosslarrant,com



www.rosslafront.cam
http:6,327,770.46
http:6.316.100.51
http:85.100.51
http:6.231.000.00
http:11.669.95
http:11.669.95

Project No.: 10-2

Project: Gallatin New Elementary

Date: 10/11/10

Proposal Numbaer:

Description: PR- 17 Hand Dryers

Constr. Mgmr: D.A.G. Construction

Architect: Rosstarrani Archilects, inc.

1. LABOR: (straight time anly}
Coordination

Foreman/layout

8. SUBCONTRACTOR:
Divislon 17 Labor lo nstall Hand Dryers

Divislon x
10 Bradiey equal lo Bebrick 700
4 Bradisy equa lo Bobrick 750

9. MARKUP:

10. MISCELLANEQUS ITEMS

TOTALS

X S60.00 $ 120.00

(&)

haurs x rale =

X S -
haurs x rate =
Subtotal {1,2,3,4,5,6): S 120.60
Subtotal (1 thru7): &  120.00
Unil Price
Labor §3.432.00 $3,432.00
50.00
: $0.00
§357.15 Matedal 38715 $3,571.50
§756.07 Matenal 3024.28 53,024.28
§0.00
s &
Tatal $ 10,147.78
18% $ 1,522.17
TOTAL GOST (1 thru 7) + (8 and 9)

TOTAL COST (1 thru 7) + (8 and 8) + {10): $ 11,665.85



http:11,669.95
http:1,522.17
http:10.147.7B
http:53,571.50
http:1"15!.1I

i rosstarrant
i architects

PROPOSAL REQUEST

DATE: October 5, 2010 PR #:

TO: Dale White Jr. RE:
DAG Construction
4924 Winton Road
Cincinnati, Chio 45232

17 (Sevenleen)

Gallalin Counly Lower Elemenlary Addition &
Renovalions

Gallalin Counly, Kenlucky

BG 09-241

RTA 0840

Please submit an itemized quotation for changes in the Contract Sum and/or Time incidental to proposed maodificalions to the
Conlract Documents described therein.

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER NOR A DIRECTION TO FROCEED WITH THE WORK DESCRIBED HEREIN,

DESCRIPTION: Eleciric Hand Dryers In Restrooms

Please provicle a cost for materials and labor lo install surfface mounted hand dryers comparable to ihe
Bobrick B-700 AND B-750 series models {or other manufactures lisfed in specification section 102800 -2.04) in
the restrooms listed below. Please provide a dedicaled electical connection tc each new hand dryer as
required. Roule #12 wire to new/spore 20A/1P circuit breaker in nearest available general receptacle
panelboard. Refer to altachments for locations and quantities of new hand dyers.

Locker T46E

Locker 146D

Girls Restroom 164
Boys Restroom 163
Girls Restroom 145
Boys Restroom 144
Girls Restroom 134
Boys Restroom 132

ATTACHMENTS:
PR17.1
PR17.2
PR17.3
PR17.4

BY: Sarah lohnson, LEED Green Associaie

Ronald E. Murrell, Ir., AlA, LEED AP BD+C
Sarah Johnson, LEED Green Associate
John C. Gilbert, LEED AP BD+C

Jeremy Lewis CMTA

File - 4B2
FR-11-0840

architeclure » civil engineering » landscope architeciure » intarior deslgn

101 old lafayelie avenue lexington. kentucky 40502 p 859.254.4018 [ 859.231,5046 www.rasstarrant.com


http:www.rmsjorront.com

|==:r._1] .y

o~ Y\ _ NEwsuRFAcE
. @™ = ) DRVERS COURDINATE
| EHDHE | NEWELECTRICAL
ij SUPPLY.
t
! LOCKER
L
TPH :
I'} 8 SND 11 =
y 42" GB - ’
\"\ 4 " “A b TP 8
\\ ‘_/ 18 VGB*l SNB—, LAV LAV /
T - = SD SO /
ot HC WC | || we Ry
Ll 36(—3? 77777777 ' s | o st
GYMNASIUM
I 146 |
. gl e ia'GB“ ° ~
o _/ 3¢ 5 _ .
L e |” HCwC | wC =
/ asi00A G] | == MR \
TPH|| wHOl | A v \
/ % i i SND™ sD 5D ‘.
" SND I |
; / azcelil | ' [._ﬂ
: 18'vGsl| |
i‘ . et -~ LOCKER
146E
T
DRYERS COORDINATE
NEW ELECTRICAL
i . SUPPLY. L
! W/
o
(5]

PROPOSAL REQUEST ENLARGED GYM RESTROOM

RM 146D & 146E TN
1/4°=1-0" RR 17

SHELT HutANTR

PR17.1

e s
—_——

€ oot

Dove 1077019 35240 Pra.

(e RS " S

-

Frofect
CADD Fie
Draren

COryRGie

PROPOSAL REQUEST 14
Gallatin County Lower Elemenlary Schaol
For the
Gallatin County Board of Education

architects

rosstarrant

r

1 B4V 731 044

101 okt layelis oyanon leangran, benuciy AT DY 254 A0




| | | I

) ELECTRICAL SUPPLY
LAV  MR2 |
GIRLS .
RESTROOM - W— x
i
g SND
42°GB
(SND -5 18" VGB
ACCESS or HC WC
PANEL 36& —_—
e o 3°GB | .
NS HC WC §
|
SND !
BOYS 42'GB |
RESTROOM 18" VGB
. ‘ i
l
l
1
LAY MR2 _ i
(i ) vt RS
- = A ELECTRICAL SUPPLY
| e .- B/ErD HC L

ENLARGED RTRM. PLAN RM 163 & 164/ 17\

" = '_ " PR -‘7.2
1/4"=1-0 &1
PROPOSAL REQUEST 14 e —oppe | ussticws
rOSSTCﬂTCI nt Gallatin Caunty Lower Elementary Schoal %:: o PR 17.2
architects e e
Gallatin County Baard of Education s
101 et inlcycits oviron  wragion bemucky M507 pOYP 2.0 RIS 20004 COPYnGAN C. o




| |

SHEET MUMABER

PR17.3

WOUS2010 10k 18 P
Wz

<.

T3 woa
ot
Cimcied WeL
-

M
. T\ — NEW
R SURFACE
e MOUNTED
| HAMD DRYERS
V COORDINATE
| NEW
’ ELECTIRCAL
SUPPLY TYP.
. BOYS
E.L
’ 3 = = — LAV
hG 1| MR 2
(he) | e = HCUR UR UR UR
36" GB = I o -
]
B . =~
N [ 7 3 , T . ‘ .
/ ] } Al
e T i
azcsll | , , ; GIRLS
18'VGB U || snp SND SND SND SND sND| |- RESTROOM
swo f 1T | | L
|

M
1

COORDINATE
NEW

ELECTIRCAL

SUPPLY TYP,

msm LY TYP
~0 -0 ye

- NEW SURFACE
MOUNTED HAND
DRYERS

w

ENLARGED RESTROOM PLAN RM 144 & 145
PROPOSAL REFERERNCE SHEET A1.4

]/4" = ]I_Oll

r

£ g
£8 e &
Eggéél'-?
3
5 5
o]
=
vgé
=l § &
2l & 3
3l 08
maf_g
2| 38%
8l = ¢
el € 8
ODU
&QC
cadl [ T
g 2
] 8
EO
0
i
R
28
O g
=0 3
Cam §
D 7
= 3
=J &
D 3
"_DE
"’ :
2, :
O i
e
{
[
:
H




| /
/
) ~— - CUSTODIAL -
| o |
[ e * st
He c
NEW SURFACE MOUNTED / e Lav \—— NEW SURFACE
HAND DRYER 3 MOUNTED HAND DRYER
COORDINATE NEW L 1oy COORDINATE NEW
ELECTRICAL SUPPLY TYP. MR 2 o 0 MR 2 %crmcn SuPALY
BOYS ' GIRLS
RESTROOM = RESTROOM
—
i H = ﬁ'ﬂ §
- 485
1 :
- wWC
| WC‘ ‘SNQ‘ |
: B 7J|
i L v 1
_WC i
36" GB|| e —
HC WC|| 2 1
e
42 GB ' it
... 18"VGB wc
== SND'
! {
— - — v e — ¥ lI
h SND
MECHANICAL | 42'GB
~ 129A {! S 18" VGB
S HCWC
3G
\
_r‘h;;z'
e

ENLARGED RESTROOM PLAN RM 132 AND 134

(1

1/74" = 10" RR 174
PROPOSAL REQUEST BT ST pe—
rOSSZ](?g "%?@TCTS Gallotin County Lower Elementary Schaol e —— |PR17.4

.

101 ot kulayule avenue fesngion. levhucly AZWT] g RSV2S4 4218 | =590 A0es

For ihe
Gallatin County Board of Education

o

21

CF s T,




KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION CHANGE ORDER SUPPLEMENTAL

DIVISION OF FACILITIES MANAGEMENT INFORMATION FORM
702 KAR 4:160

{Supplament to AIA G701 and G701/CMa Change Order Forms}

District Facility School
District Gallatin County Cade 191 Name Lower Elementary School Cade 010
BG # 08-261 Project Renavation & Addition Contract / Bid Package DAG Canst.
Original Contract Sum 5 6,231,000.00 Change Order Number: 28
Requested Change Order Amount $ 11,669.95 Time Extension Required: :IYes Nn

NOTE: All change orders shall be submitted with complete cost breakdown including materials, labor,
overhead and profit, and any other descriptive drawings and information.

Contract change requested by:

Local Board of Education General Contractor

Architect/Engineer D Construction Manager
D Code Enforcement Official I:] Other:

Change Order Description and Justification;

Hand Dryers have been requested to be a part of the work for this project. This allows the Contrractor to perform and
complete this work.

Cost Benefit to Owner:

See above.

Have contract unit prices been utilized to support the cost associated with this change arder?
] ves No

Is the cost for this change order supported by an alternate bid or competitive price quote(s)?

I:I Yes No

Does this Change Order affect the total Architect/Engineer design fae for this project? DYea No
Current A/E Contract Amount $ 400,184.20

Fee Amount for this Change: § 735.21

New A/E Contract Amount: 5 . 400,919.41

Board of Education Designee Signature Date

Attach additional pages if necessary.

Page 1



